

Duhok Polytechnic University- Erbil Polytechnic University - Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia

16-17 November 2022

HONORARY CHAIRMEN

Prof. Dr. Idris Mohammed Erbil Polytechnic University President

Prof. Dr. Aree Adil

Duhok Polytechnic University President

Prof. Dr. Ruzairi bin Abdul Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia

CO-CHAIRMEN

Prof. Dr. Siddeeq Yousif

Duhok Polytechnic University Iraq Section

Dr. Bestoon Abdulmaged

Erbil Polytechnic University Iraq Section

FORMAL ACCEPTANCE & INVITATION LETTER

ID: 19

Date: 25/10/2022

Dear respected author(S):

Dastan Tareq Faeq^{1*}, Shireen Saeed Kareem², Bestoon Othman^{3&4}

¹Department of Nursing, Koya Technical Institute, Erbil Polytechnic University, Erbil, Iraq

²Department of Tourism Foundation Administration, Koya Technical Institute, Erbil Polytechnic University, Erbil, Iraq

- 3 Department of Business Administration, Koya Technical Institute, Erbil Polytechnic University, Erbil, Iraq.
- 4 Department of Business Administration, College of Administration and Economics, Nawroz University, Duhok,Iraq.

It is our pleasure is to inform you that based on the reviewers' feedback and the decision of the scientific committee of **ICoST 2022**, your submitted paper entitled:

"Time Management of Students: Development of a New Questionnaire"

has been accepted for oral presentation in this conference and going to be submitted to the <u>Polytechnic Journal of Humanities and Social Sciences</u> (<u>Polytechnic J. Hum. Soc. Sci.</u>) for publication.

Thanks for your interest to participate in this big worldwide venue.



ICoST 2022 Committee Duhok, Kurdistan Region Iraq

Duhok, Kurdistan Region, Iraq

Email: icoase2020@uoz.edu.krd

Website: ICoST 2022 (dpu.edu.krd)